MATERIAL WATER THAT SAFERED WATER WATER AND THE SAFERED SAFERE

## SFFILE SENTE CUSTODIAN

www. Shiponabel Soits				
NAME: Shigesaker Saits HOME ADDRESS: A & Lumber Co.	Port alberni .			
REGISTRATION NUMBER 07469 SEX: Male AGE: 39 OCCUPATION: Will kind and Gardner				
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	e and whether carried on by yourself or it			
EMPLOYER:				
MARRIED? Single				
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:				
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:				
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:				
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:				
AGE OF CHILDREN:				
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel mu  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:				
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION;				
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:				
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:				
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION;  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:				
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are				

CI'VIW ON VNA SOCH BEOBERLA ,	-
GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O	3.
Mest of above believed lost.	
informed by friends that had showered)	
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	
IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS, SOWN:	.9
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.  SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	3.
TVADLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:	2
TOCVILON VND DESCRIBLION:  VLEWENL OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
IE EARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	·6
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:	.8
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:	.7

area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		DATE June 3/43
Our File No. 13545		
Full Name Salto, Shigesaku		
(Surna)	ne in Block Letter	·s)
	I have been a second	
Registration No. 07469	Male - Female (Check)	Age Feb. 2, 1903
Former Address Port Alberni, B. C		
		y
Date Evacuated 12/3/12	_ Naturalized -	Canadian-Born - Bational (Check)
Present Address _ c/o J. Gardner Bo	ulthme Bridge Lak	a B C
rried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife NI	SHIMURA, Chivo JAPAN
	Name of Husband	
Name of Mother SAITO, Fuvu (decid)	Name of Father	(antiro (decid)
Names of Children under 16 Susumu		
	(f) July 17/33)	
	ru (m) Apr. 12/38	
Requested by D. M. Chope	Registered	With Custodien No (Yes or No)
Aditional Information Gardener.		

17 market Hay 16, 1916. File No. 13545 May 16, 1946. . Re: Shigesaku SAITO: Registration No. 07469 This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on July 30, 1943, approximately 16 months after he left Port Alberni. In his declaration he reported plants, bulbs and roots valued at \$700.00, most of which he believed lost at that time. As he did not report where these plants were nothing further was done in regard to them. This file reveals no other property of any kind. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. marker 4 May 16, 1946.

·SUN·LIFE·ASSURANCE·COMPANY·OF·CANADA· ·HEAD OFFICE: MONTREAL ROYAL BANK BUILDING. VANCOUVER BRANCH IN ALL CORRESPONDENCE ABOUT POLICIES A. L. WRIGHT, C.L.U., BRANCH MANAGER VANCOUVER, B.C. PLEASE REFER TO THEIR NUMBERS B. LAWSON, BRANCH SECRETARY October 20, 1948. EVACUATION SECTION The Custodian of Enemy Property. 506 Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sire

Re: Policy No. 641,362 Shige Saku Saito

We shall be much obliged if you could assist us in tracing the present whereabout of the above assured whose policy matures on November 1st next. According to our records, the assured formerly resided at Slocan City, B. C. but a letter to him at that address was returned to us by the Postal Authorities in November, 1946. There is a note on our card that the assured may have been repatriated to Japan. We shall appreciate it if you can give us any information.

In case it will assist you, the assured was born February 6, 1905 and his beneficiary was his wife, Chiyo Saito.

Yours faithfully,

R. LAWSON BRANCH SECRETARY

AF/fmj

May 11th, 1944,

Mesere. P.S. Ross and Sons, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sires

ret \$10.37 - M. Furuya Co. v. Shigeso Seito, P.O. Box 540, Port Albarni, B.C.

We have submitted the above claim to Shigesaku SAITO, formerly of Port Alberni, B.C., on at least three occasions, but so far have received no reply to any of our letters.

As this Japanese is the likeliest one on our list, although the first name is not exactly the same as the one in the claim, and as he does not respond to our notices, we are discontinuing further action.

The address of the one contacted by us is:

Registration So. 07469, a/o Mr. J. Gardner, Boultbee P. O., Caribou, B.C.

· adher

should you desire to write to him.

Yours truly,

POE

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department.